section for the most recent reporting period prior to the allocation 

of funds from the Future Readers, Future Leaders Investment 

Revolving Fund.  As used in this section, such schools shall be 

referred to as "underperforming schools". 

C.  The State Department of Education shall set aside revenue 

equal to Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) multiplied by the 

number of schools identified pursuant to subsection B of this 

section.  Except as otherwise provided by this act, each school 

identified shall be entitled to a minimum allocation of Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

D.  The State Department of Education shall determine the 

weighted total number of students attending underperforming schools.  

Students attending underperforming schools shall be counted as a 

full student.  Students attending underperforming schools in the

[...]

"remainder" means the amount of income tax revenue remaining after 

allocations required pursuant to subsection C and D of this section. 

G.  The State Department of Education shall determine which 

schools qualify for the minimum distribution of Twenty-five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000.00).  Such schools shall have the minimum amount 

otherwise prescribed pursuant to subsection C of this section 

reduced to the amount of Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-seven 

Dollars ($16,667.00) in the second year after the school achieves 

performing status and shall receive a reduced amount of Eight 

Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-three Dollars ($8,333.00) in the third 

year after the school achieves performing status. 

H.  The State Department of Education shall recalculate the 

weighted total number of students as net weighted total students by 

removing the students from the amount being allocated to schools